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Financing Plan Considerations
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 The Financing Plan scenarios are conceptual and show the potential impact of  
estimated debt service and tax impacts of  different levels of  borrowing.
 These preliminary scenarios reflect one point in time and will be refined and updated in  

conjunction with the City’s financial advisor as specific borrowing plans are developed . 

 Scenarios are based on borrowing for a community campus project in 2027 using       
20-year tax-exempt general obligations notes. 

Other than interest earnings, the analysis does not include potential offsets to 
borrowing such as impact fees, capital grants, or fund raising.



Tax Rate Mitigation Strategies
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1. Layer in new community campus debt service as existing facility 
debt is repaid

2. Structure the 2026 capital borrowing to front-load principal 
payments in 2027 avoiding a one-year dip in the tax rate

3. Utilize the additional tax base from the TID #3 closure and 
reduction in the operating tax rate to offset an increase in the debt 
service tax rate



Financing Plan Assumptions
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Assumptions Used in All Financing Plan Scenarios

Equalized Value 
(TID‐Out) Annual Increase

2.91%

Operating Levy Annual 
Increase 

(New Construction)
2.00%

Median Home Value 
Annual Change

2.00%

General Capital Borrowing

$4.4 Million in 2026
$4.6 ‐ $5.0 Million Future

* Based on City of Eau Claire (Aa1 Rated) 20‐Year Tax‐Exempt General Obligation Notes Sale Date 10/28/25 plus 21 basis points

Median Home 
Equalized Value (2025)

$531,667

Average Interest Rate 
(TIC) for Community 
Campus Borrowing

4.0%*



Current and Future CIP Debt Service
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The tax levy for debt 
service on current 
and future CIP debt is 
will peak in 2027. 

The debt service tax 
rate is projected to 
decrease by an 
average of: 

‐ $0.43 per $1,000
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Structure of  2026 Capital Borrowing
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 Opportunity to structure the debt service of  the 2026 capital borrowing to avoid a   
one-year dip in the total city tax rate.
By paying additional principal in 2027 the total city equalized tax rate could remain flat

Community campus debt could then be layered in beginning in 2028

Year Principal  Interest Total 
2026 2,580,000  135,150  2,715,150 
2027 100,000  56,250  156,250 
2028 150,000  52,500  202,500 
2029 200,000  47,250  247,250 
2030 300,000  39,750  339,750 
2031 360,000  29,850  389,850 
2032 395,000  18,525  413,525 
2033 420,000  6,300  426,300 
Total 4,505,000  385,575  4,890,575 

Level Debt Service Structure
Year Principal  Interest Total 
2026 450,000  193,988  643,988 
2027 530,000  113,571  643,571 
2028 545,000  98,367  643,367 
2029 560,000  82,442  642,442 
2030 580,000  65,584  645,584 
2031 595,000  47,775  642,775 
2032 615,000  29,249  644,249 
2033 630,000  9,910  639,910 
Total 4,505,000  640,885  5,145,885 

Front Loaded Structure



Tax Increment District (TID) #3 Closure
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 City anticipates taking action to close TID #3 
by April 15, 2026
 This will impact the 2026 tax levy for the 2027 

budget year
 Closure of  the TID is estimated to increase 

the City’s TID-Out Equalized Value by $720 
million which is an increase of  about 15%

 By spreading costs over a larger tax base the 
increase in TID-Out Equalized Value will put 
downward pressure on both operating and 
debt service tax rates 

Estimated Operating Levy 
Increase in 2027 Budget

$997,095

Estimated Operating Levy 
Tax Rate Change in 2027

‐ $0.27 per $1,000



Scenario A: $65 Million Project
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Scenario A
$65 Million Project

Level debt service 
tax rate 10 years 
then decreasing 
1.4% per year 



Scenario B: $85 Million Project
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Scenario B
$85 Million Project

Level total city tax 
rate for 10 years 
then decreasing 
1.0% per year 



Scenario C: $110 Million Project
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Scenario C
$110 Million Project

5% increase in city 
tax rate then level 
for 10 years before 
decreasing by 1% 
per year



Summary / Next Steps
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Summary

By utilizing a combination of  strategies it is possible to finance a community 
campus project while maintaining a flat overall city equalized tax rate
Higher cost options may require a modest increase in the overall city equalized 

tax rate

Next Steps
 Refine the project scope and potential range of  costs
Work with a financial advisor firm to update and refine the project financing plans


